TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion to Delaware corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVANCED VISION RESEARCH, INC.		11/15/2011	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED VISION RESEARCH, INC.	
Street Address:	2929 Plymouth Road, Suite 275	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85121025	JEFFREY P. GILBARD, MD
Registration Number:	3181614	THERATEARS STERILID
Registration Number:	3140041	STERILID
Registration Number:	3887976	STABILOSE
Registration Number:	3786085	THERATEARS XTRA
Registration Number:	3791171	EVANESCE
Registration Number:	3688179	IHEAT
Registration Number:	3604086	NUTRIDOX
Registration Number:	3513562	MACUTRITION
Registration Number:	2770188	THERATEARS
Registration Number:	2171942	PHARMACEUTICALS WITH A MISSION
Registration Number:	2173882	ADVANCED VISION RESEARCH
Registration Number:	2041112	THERATEARS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0231

900258824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 259-2000

Email: ncollora@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Paskar

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C070900/0234449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Paskar
Signature:	/Mark A. Paskar/
Date:	06/24/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=Advanced Vision Research Inc Delaware corporation#page1.tif source=Advanced Vision Research Inc Delaware corporation#page2.tif source=Advanced Vision Research Inc Delaware corporation#page3.tif source=Advanced Vision Research Inc Delaware corporation#page4.tif source=Advanced Vision Research Inc Delaware corporation#page5.tif source=Advanced Vision Research Inc Delaware corporation#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0232

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ADVANCED VISION RESEARCH, INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5064754 8100V

111196961

DATE: 11-15-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9157392

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0233

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:20 AM 11/15/2011 FILED 11:14 AM 11/15/2011 SRV 111196961 - 5064754 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Massachusetts.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Massachusetts.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is October 1, 1987.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Advanced Vision Research, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Advanced Vision Research, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation has executed this Certificate on the 10th day of November 2011.

ADVANCED VISION RESEARCH, INC.

3· _______

President

167040.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0234

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "ADVANCED VISION RESEARCH, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5064754 8100V

DATE: 11-15-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9157392

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0235

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

111196961

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:20 AM 11/15/2011 FILED 11:14 AM 11/15/2011 SRV 111196961 - 5064754 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ADVANCED VISION RESEARCH, INC.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Advanced Vision Research, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares, all which shall be designated as shares of no par value common stock.
- 5. The name and mailing address of the sole incorporator of the Corporation is as follows:

Shelley L. Clifford c/o Bryan Cave LLP 161 N. Clark Street, Suite. 4300 Chicago, IL 60601

- 6. The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.
- 7. The board of directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the bylaws.
- 8. Meetings of stockholders of the Corporation may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the bylaws of the Corporation may provide. The books

167040.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0236 of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the bylaws) outside

the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by

the board of directors or in the bylaws of the Corporation. Elections of directors to the

board of directors of the Corporation need not be by written ballot unless the bylaws of

the Corporation shall so provide.

9. The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any

provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter

prescribed by law, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders of the Corporation

herein are granted subject to this reservation.

10. To the fullest extent permitted by law, a director of the Corporation shall

not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for

conduct as a director.

11. The Corporation may indemnify, to the fullest extent permitted by law,

any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether

criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that such person,

such person's testator or intestate is or was a director, officer, employee benefit plan

fiduciary, agent or employee of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation or

serves or served at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation

as a director, officer, agent, employee benefit plan fiduciary or employee of another

corporation, partnership, limited liability company, joint venture, trust or other entity or

enterprise.

12. Neither any amendment or repeal of Articles 10, 11 or this Article 12, nor

the adoption of any provision of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation

inconsistent with these Articles, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of these Articles, in

respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that,

but for these Articles, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption

of an inconsistent provision.

167040.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0237

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole incorporator hereinafter named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does make this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is her act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly has set her hand this 10 th day of November, 2011.

Shelley L. Chifford
Sola Incorporator

Sole Incorporator

167040,2

RECORDED: 06/24/2013